Quarterly Census of 3
Employment and Wages (QCEW)

NAICS BASED INDUSTRY EMPLOYMENT AND WAGES /VORTHERN N

New York State, Labor Market Regions, Metropolitan Areas, Local Workforce Investment Areas and Counties
Data for 2019 and 2020 are preliminary and subject to revision

NAICS Sector = All Sectors

NAICS Industry = All

INDUSTRY TITLE YEAR QUARTER EM%NT %
NAICS 111 Crop Production 2019 (P) Annual 381 $38,096
NAICS 112 Animal Production 2019 (P) Annual 433 $47,315
NAICS 113 Forestry and Logging 2019 (P) Annual 18 $41,054
NAICS 221 Utilities 2019 (P) Annual 16 $119,163
NAICS 236 Construction of Buildings 2019 (P) Annual 498 $58,418
NAICS 238 Specialty Trade Contractors 2019 (P) Annual 605 $55,118
NAICS 321 Wood Product Manufacturing 2019 (P) Annual 52 $31,185
NAICS 322 Paper Manufacturing 2019 (P) Annual 247 $58,703
NAICS 325 Chemical Manufacturing 2019 (P) Annual 227 $60,037
NAICS 326 Plastics & Rubber Products Manufacturing 2019 (P) Annual 910 $47,943
NAICS 327 Nonmetallic Mineral Product Mfg 2019 (P) Annual 21 $47,851
NAICS 331 Primary Metal Manufacturing 2019 (P) Annual 28 $35,657
NAICS 332 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing 2019 (P) Annual 195 $56,053
NAICS 333 Machinery Manufacturing 2019 (P) Annual M $52,038
NAICS 336 Transportation Equipment Manufacturing 2019 (P) Annual 877 $53,677
NAICS 337 Furniture and Related Product Mfg 2019 (P) Annual 6 $26,853
NAICS 339 Miscellaneous Manufacturing 2019 (P) Annual 125 $46,496
NAICS 423 Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods 2019 (P) Annual 377 $48,787
NAICS 424 Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods 2019 (P) Annual 332 $58,065
NAICS 425 Electronic Markets and Agents/Brokers 2019 (P) Annual 6 $44,448
NAICS 441 Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers 2019 (P) Annual 635 $45,236
NAICS 443 Electronics and Appliance Stores 2019 (P) Annual 173 $35,534
NAICS 444 Building Material & Garden Supply Stores 2019 (P) Annual 873 $45,170
NAICS 445 Food and Beverage Stores 2019 (P) Annual 690 $22,774
NAICS 446 Health and Personal Care Stores 2019 (P) Annual 314 $35,5625
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NAICS 447
NAICS 448
NAICS 451
NAICS 452
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NAICS 454
NAICS 484
NAICS 485
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NAICS 512
NAICS 515
NAICS 517
NAICS 519
NAICS 522
NAICS 523
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NAICS 531
NAICS 532
NAICS 541
NAICS 551
NAICS 561
NAICS 562
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NAICS 621
NAICS 623
NAICS 624
NAICS 712
NAICS 713
NAICS 721

NAICS 722
NAICS 811

NAICS 812
NAICS 813
NAICS 814
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Gasoline Stations

Clothing and Clothing Accessories Stores
Sporting Goods/Hobby/Book/Music Stores
General Merchandise Stores
Miscellaneous Store Retailers

Nonstore Retailers

Truck Transportation

Transit and Ground Passenger Transport
Support Activities for Transportation
Couriers and Messengers

Warehousing and Storage

Publishing Industries

Motion Picture & Sound Recording Ind
Broadcasting (except Internet)
Telecommunications

Other Information Services

Credit Intermediation & Related Activity
Financial Investment & Related Activity
Insurance Carriers & Related Activities
Real Estate

Rental and Leasing Services

Professional and Technical Services
Management of Companies and Enterprises

Administrative and Support Services

Waste Management and Remediation Service

Educational Services

Ambulatory Health Care Services
Nursing and Residential Care Facilities
Social Assistance

Museums, Parks and Historical Sites
Amusement, Gambling & Recreation Ind
Accommodation

Food Services and Drinking Places
Repair and Maintenance

Personal and Laundry Services
Membership Organizations & Associations
Private Households

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Unclassified

2019 (P)
2019 (P)
2019 (P)
2019 (P)
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2019 (P)
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Annual
Annual
Annual
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Annual
Annual
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Annual
Annual
Annual
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Annual

493
299
178
956
159
82
312
132
490
287
273
91
48
70
134

261
32
13
244
175
887
81
1,020
179
146
1,521
779
1,097
58
163
436
2,574
200
273
481
4
699
2,914
4,356
27

$22,963
$16,499
$18,439
$23,441
$23,944
$46,470
$52,876
$24,699
$46,031
$38,645
$38,327
$27,692
$15,862
$46,522
$77,018
$12,435
$49,860
$81,962
$53,225
$32,135
$39,597
$40,867
$43,243
$32,428
$53,460
$35,044
$54,176
$35,948
$28,474
$21,490
$19,775
$22,307
$19,774
$35,823
$25,347
$24,435
$20,245
$88,641
$71,004
$49,149
$61,433
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(P) = Preliminary

Employment information by place of work is based on quarterly reports from employers covered under New York
State's Unemployment Insurance Law. Data by industry (using the new NAICS classification system) include
employment; total annual and average weekly wages; and, the number of establishments. Data are available for New
York State, metropolitan areas, and counties (State law prohibits us from disclosing information that would reveal the
identity of individual employers). Data are available about six months following the end of the reported quarter--they
are less current than non-farm employment estimates.

For more information concerning Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages (QCEW), see Technical Notes. For
additional information on the various sources of employment data, see comparing sources of employment data.

Data Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages, developed through a cooperative program between the
State of New York and the U. S. Bureau of Labor Statistics.
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