## Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages (QCEW)



## NAICS BASED INDUSTRY EMPLOYMENT AND WAGES

- New York State, Labor Market Regions, Metropolitan Areas, Local Workforce Investment Areas and Counties
- ▶ Data for 2019 and 2020 are preliminary and subject to revision
- ► NAICS Sector = All Sectors
- ► NAICS Industry = All

	INDUSTRY TITLE	YEAR	QUARTER	AVERAGE EMPLOYMENT	AVERAGE WAGES
NAICS 111	Crop Production	2019 (P)	Annual	381	\$38,096
NAICS 112	Animal Production	2019 (P)	Annual	433	\$47,315
NAICS 113	Forestry and Logging	2019 (P)	Annual	18	\$41,054
NAICS 221	Utilities	2019 (P)	Annual	116	\$119,163
NAICS 236	Construction of Buildings	2019 (P)	Annual	498	\$58,418
NAICS 238	Specialty Trade Contractors	2019 (P)	Annual	605	\$55,118
NAICS 321	Wood Product Manufacturing	2019 (P)	Annual	52	\$31,185
NAICS 322	Paper Manufacturing	2019 (P)	Annual	247	\$58,703
NAICS 325	Chemical Manufacturing	2019 (P)	Annual	227	\$60,037
NAICS 326	Plastics & Rubber Products Manufacturing	2019 (P)	Annual	910	\$47,943
NAICS 327	Nonmetallic Mineral Product Mfg	2019 (P)	Annual	21	\$47,851
NAICS 331	Primary Metal Manufacturing	2019 (P)	Annual	28	\$35,657
NAICS 332	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing	2019 (P)	Annual	195	\$56,053
NAICS 333	Machinery Manufacturing	2019 (P)	Annual	41	\$52,038
NAICS 336	Transportation Equipment Manufacturing	2019 (P)	Annual	877	\$53,677
NAICS 337	Furniture and Related Product Mfg	2019 (P)	Annual	6	\$26,853
NAICS 339	Miscellaneous Manufacturing	2019 (P)	Annual	125	\$46,496
NAICS 423	Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods	2019 (P)	Annual	377	\$48,787
NAICS 424	Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods	2019 (P)	Annual	332	\$58,065
NAICS 425	Electronic Markets and Agents/Brokers	2019 (P)	Annual	6	\$44,448
NAICS 441	Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers	2019 (P)	Annual	635	\$45,236
NAICS 443	Electronics and Appliance Stores	2019 (P)	Annual	173	\$35,534
NAICS 444	Building Material & Garden Supply Stores	2019 (P)	Annual	873	\$45,170
NAICS 445	Food and Beverage Stores	2019 (P)	Annual	690	\$22,774
NAICS 446	Health and Personal Care Stores	2019 (P)	Annual	314	\$35,525

NAICS 447	Gasoline Stations	2019 (P)	Annual	493	\$22,963
NAICS 448	Clothing and Clothing Accessories Stores	2019 (P)	Annual	299	\$16,499
NAICS 451	Sporting Goods/Hobby/Book/Music Stores	2019 (P)	Annual	178	\$18,439
NAICS 452	General Merchandise Stores	2019 (P)	Annual	956	\$23,441
NAICS 453	Miscellaneous Store Retailers	2019 (P)	Annual	159	\$23,944
NAICS 454	Nonstore Retailers	2019 (P)	Annual	82	\$46,470
NAICS 484	Truck Transportation	2019 (P)	Annual	312	\$52,876
NAICS 485	Transit and Ground Passenger Transport	2019 (P)	Annual	132	\$24,699
NAICS 488	Support Activities for Transportation	2019 (P)	Annual	490	\$46,031
NAICS 492	Couriers and Messengers	2019 (P)	Annual	287	\$38,645
NAICS 493	Warehousing and Storage	2019 (P)	Annual	273	\$38,327
NAICS 511	Publishing Industries	2019 (P)	Annual	91	\$27,692
NAICS 512	Motion Picture & Sound Recording Ind	2019 (P)	Annual	48	\$15,862
NAICS 515	Broadcasting (except Internet)	2019 (P)	Annual	70	\$46,522
NAICS 517	Telecommunications	2019 (P)	Annual	134	\$77,018
NAICS 519	Other Information Services	2019 (P)	Annual	10	\$12,435
NAICS 522	Credit Intermediation & Related Activity	2019 (P)	Annual	261	\$49,860
NAICS 523	Financial Investment & Related Activity	2019 (P)	Annual	32	\$81,962
NAICS 524	Insurance Carriers & Related Activities	2019 (P)	Annual	113	\$53,225
NAICS 531	Real Estate	2019 (P)	Annual	244	\$32,135
NAICS 532	Rental and Leasing Services	2019 (P)	Annual	175	\$39,597
NAICS 541	Professional and Technical Services	2019 (P)	Annual	887	\$40,867
NAICS 551	Management of Companies and Enterprises	2019 (P)	Annual	81	\$43,243
NAICS 561	Administrative and Support Services	2019 (P)	Annual	1,020	\$32,428
NAICS 562	Waste Management and Remediation Service	2019 (P)	Annual	179	\$53,460
NAICS 611	Educational Services	2019 (P)	Annual	146	\$35,044
NAICS 621	Ambulatory Health Care Services	2019 (P)	Annual	1,521	\$54,176
NAICS 623	Nursing and Residential Care Facilities	2019 (P)	Annual	779	\$35,948
NAICS 624	Social Assistance	2019 (P)	Annual	1,097	\$28,474
NAICS 712	Museums, Parks and Historical Sites	2019 (P)	Annual	58	\$21,490
NAICS 713	Amusement, Gambling & Recreation Ind	2019 (P)	Annual	163	\$19,775
NAICS 721	Accommodation	2019 (P)	Annual	436	\$22,307
NAICS 722	Food Services and Drinking Places	2019 (P)	Annual	2,574	\$19,774
NAICS 811	Repair and Maintenance	2019 (P)	Annual	200	\$35,823
NAICS 812	Personal and Laundry Services	2019 (P)	Annual	273	\$25,347
NAICS 813	Membership Organizations & Associations	2019 (P)	Annual	481	\$24,435
NAICS 814	Private Households	2019 (P)	Annual	41	\$20,245
	Federal Government	2019 (P)	Annual	699	\$88,641
	State Government	2019 (P)	Annual	2,914	\$71,004
	Local Government	2019 (P)	Annual	4,356	\$49,149
	Unclassified	2019 (P)	Annual	27	\$61,433

## (P) = Preliminary

Employment information by place of work is based on quarterly reports from employers covered under New York State's Unemployment Insurance Law. Data by industry (using the new NAICS classification system) include employment; total annual and average weekly wages; and, the number of establishments. Data are available for New York State, metropolitan areas, and counties (State law prohibits us from disclosing information that would reveal the identity of individual employers). Data are available about six months following the end of the reported quarter--they are less current than non-farm employment estimates.

For more information concerning Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages (QCEW), see Technical Notes. For additional information on the various sources of employment data, see comparing sources of employment data.

<u>Data Source:</u> Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages, developed through a cooperative program between the State of New York and the U. S. Bureau of Labor Statistics.